Comhairle Cathrach Chorcai
Cork City Council

e

Halla na Cathrach, Corcaigh - City Hall, Cork - T12 T997

Terence and Jean Canton
Norville,

42 Sydney Park,
‘Wellington Road,

Cork

07/10/19

RE: Section 5 Declaration R523/19 42 Svdney Park,
Wellington Road, Cork

A Chara,

With reference to your request for a Section 5 Declaration at the above named property, I
wish to advise as follows:

having regard to —

e Sections 2 and 3 of the Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended), and
e Articles 6 and 9 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2001 (as amended),

It is considered that the construction of the extension and the shed constructed to the rear of
42 Sidney Park, Wellington Road, Cork Is Development and Is Exempted Development.

Misa le meas,

ent Management Section

unupity, Culture and Placemaking Directorate
Cork City Council

We are Cork.




PLANNER’S REPORT Cork City Council

Development Management

Ref. R523 /19 ;t::z:::‘elilzningand Economic
Application type Section 5 Declaration
Description Whether the construction of a rear extension at the below address is

development and if so is it exempted development, and
Whether the construction of a shed to the redr of the below address is
development and if so if it is exempted development.

Location 42 Sidney Park, Wellington Road, Cork
Applicant Terence & Jean Canton

Date 17/09/2019

Recommendation Is Development and Is Exempted Development

In this report ‘the Act” means the Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended) and ‘the Regulations’
means the Planning and Development Regulations 2001 {as amended), unless otherwise indicated.

1. Further Information Requested

1. Asite plan to scale with principle dimensions, including distance to boundary and the width and length
of the rear garden, showing the location of the extension and shed that are the subject of this Section
5 Referral.

2. Revised plans showing the extension element to include principle dimerisions.

3. Floor plan, elevation and section of the shed.

4. Confirmation that the shed is not used for human habitation.

2. Further Information Provided

The applicant has provided a number of documents and a written statement. It is noted that the specific
information, particularly as regarding dimensioned plan for the extension has not been provided. Rather
the information regarding the dimensions is provided in a separate written statement.

3. Assessment
The application indicates that the extension to the rear of the property is exempt in accordance with Class
1 of Schedule 2, Article 6 which is:

The extension of a house, by the construction or erection of an extension {including a conservatory) to the
rear of the house or by the conversion for use as part of the house of any garage, store, shed or other
similar structure attached to the rear or to the side of the house.

The following table will check whether the extension as constructed accords with the conditions and
limitations associated with this class of development:

1.(a) | Where the house has not been extended | Floor area of extension stated to be
previously, the floor area of any such extension | 13m?
shall not exceed 40 square metres.

1.{b) | Subject to paragraph ({a), where the house is | n/a
terraced or semi-detached, the floor area of any
extension above ground level shall not exceed 12
sguare metres.

1.{c) | Subject to paragraph (a), where the house is | n/a
detached, the floor area of any extension above
ground level shall not exceed 20 square metres.
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Section 5 Declaration - Planner’s Report sontinued :

2. (a)

Where the house has been extended previously,
the floor area of any such extension, taken
together with the floor area of any previous
extension or exiensions constructed or erected
after 1 October 1964, including those for which
planning permission has heen obtained, shall not
exceed 40 square metres.

The cumulative floor area is stated to
be less than 40m?.

2. (b)

Subject to paragraph (a), where the house is
terraced or semi-detached and has been
extended previously, the floor area of any
extension above ground level taken together with
the floor area of any previous extension or
extensions above ground leve! constructed or
erected after 1 October 1964, including those for
which planning permission has been obtained,
shall not exceed 12 square metres.

2. {c)

Subject to paragraph (a), where the house is
detached and has been extended previously, the
floor area of any extension above ground level,
taken together with the floor area of any previous
extension or extensions above ground level
constructed or erected after 1 October 1964,
including those for which planning permission has
been obtained, shall not exceed 20 square
metres.

n/a

Any above ground floor extension shall be a
distance of not less than 2 metres from any party
boundary.

The entire extension is at ground
level.

4. (a)

Where the rear wall of the house does not include
a gable, the height of the walls of any such
extension shall not exceed the height of the rear
wall of the house.

Walls are below height of rear wall.

4. {b)

Where the rear wall of the house includes a gable,
the height of the walls of any such extension shall
not exceed the height of the side walls of the
house

nfa

4. {c)

The height of the highest part of the roof of any
such extension shall not exceed, in the case of a
flat roofed extension, the height of the eaves or
parapet, as may be appropriate, or, in any other
case, shall not exceed the height of the highest
part of the roof of the dwelling.

Roof does not exceed the height of
the eaves.

The construction or erection of any such
extension to the rear of the house shall not
reduce the area of private open space, reserved
exclusively for the use of the occupants of the
house, to the rear of the house to less than 25
square metres.

The remaining open space to the rear
of the dwelling is stated to be 76m2.

6. (a)

Any window proposed at ground level in any such
extension shall not be less than 1 metre from the
boundary it faces.

All windows in the extension are over
1 metre from any boundary they face.
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Section 5 Declaration — Planner's Report continuad

6.{b) | Any window proposed above ground level in any | The extension has no above ground
such extension shall not he less than 11 metres | level wall mounted windows within 11
from the boundary it faces. metres of any boundary. The roof

windows to no face any boundary,
being orientated skyward.

6.{c) | Where the house is detached and the floor area | n/a
of the extension above ground level exceeds 12
square metres, any window proposed at above
ground level shall not be less than 11 metres from
the boundary it faces.

7. The roof of any extension shall not be used as a | The roof of the extension cannot be

balcony or roof garden.

used as an open space due to its
slope.

The application indicates that the shed to the rear of the property is exempt in accordance with Class 3 of
Schedule 2, Article 6 which is:

The construction, erection or placing within the curtilage of a house of any tent, awning, shade or other
object, greenhouse, garage, store, shed or other similar structure,

The following table will check whether the shed as constructed accords with the conditions and
limitations associated with this class of development:

No such structure shall be constructed, erected
or placed forward of the front wall of a house.

The shed is to the rear of the house.

The total area of such structures constructed,
erected or placed within the curtilage of a house
shall not, taken together with any other such
structures previously constructed, erected or
placed within the said curtilage, exceed 25
sgquare metres.

The shed has a stated floor area of 20.7m?.

The construction, erection or placing within the
curtilage. of a house of any such structure shall
not reduce the amount of private’.open space
reserved exclusively for the use of the occupants
of the ‘house-to the rear or to the side of the
house to less than 25 square metres.

The remaining open space to the rear of the
dwelling is stated to be 76m?3.

The external finishes of any garage or other
structure constructed, erected or placed to the
side of a house, and the roof covering where any
such structure has a tiled or slated roof, shall
conform with those of the house,

n/a

The height of any such structure shall not exceed,
in the case of a building with a tiled or slated
pitched roof, 4 metres or, in any other case, 3
metres.

The height of the structure is stated to be
3.4m and has a pitched roof.

The structure shall not be used for human
hahitation or for the keeping of pigs, poultry,
pigeons, ponies or horses, or for any other
purpose other than a purpose incidental to the
enjoyment of the house as such.

The further information states that the
structure accords with this limitation.
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Section 5 Declaration - Planner’s Report cgntinued

Article 9 (1) further sets out a number of limitations to the exemptions provided for by Article 6. It is
considered that the extension and shed do not contravene these limitations.

4. ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMIENT

4.1 Screening for Environmental Impact Assessment

Having regard to the contents of Article 103 (as amended by Article 14 of the Planning and Development
(Amendment) (No 3} Regulations 2011} and Schedule 7 of the Planning and Development Regulations
2001 (as amended) it is considered that the proposed deveiopment by reason of its nature, scale and
location would not be likely to have significant effects on the environment. Accordingly it is considered
that an environmental impact statement is not required to be submitted.

4.2 Screening for Appropriate Assessment

Section 177U (9} of the Act requires planning authorities to screen applications for a section 5 declaration
for appropriate assessment. The provisions of the Habitats Directive, the Appropriate Assessment
Guidelines for Planning Authorities 2009 {revised 2010} and the Act are noted. The relevant European
sites are the Cork Harbour SPA (site code 004030) and the Great Island Channel ¢SAC (site code 001058).
Having regard to the location of the proposed development site relative to these European sites and
related watercourses and to the nature and scale of the proposed development it is considered-that the
proposed development would not affect the integrity of the European sites referred to above. Accordingly
it is considered that appropriate assessment is not required.

5. RECOMMENDATION
In view of the ahove and having regard to —

s Sections 2 and 3 of the Planning and Development Act 2000 {as amended}, and
e Articles 6 and 9 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2001 {as amended),

It is considered that the construction of the extension and the shed constructed to the rear of 42 Sidney
Park, Wellington Road, Cork Is Development and Is Exempted Development.

Marﬁna Foley ‘ O"[ lO \o‘

Executive Planner
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SECTION 5 DECLARATION R XEQUEST 42 SIDNEY PARK WELLINGTOR‘“RUHD;COR

A Chara,
The above and yours of the 31" July inst refer.

The initial application submitted was probably short on clarification to facilitate an early response.
Please find further clarification submitted in support of the requested section 5 exemption
declaration sought.

e Att A:Original site lease map of 19" June 1941 described in imperial measurements.
Att B : OS] map of site scale of 1:1000 which is the urban standard produced by OSl.

e Attt C:Blow up of Att B featuring gross dimensions of rear Garden space including Garden
shed area of the rear extension and side of house.

e At D: Site map previously submitted with retention application for south facing

conservatory scale 1:200 ref 02/26138.

Att E ; Garden Shed Floor Plan.

Att F :Garden Shed Eleyation.

Att G : Garden Shed Section.

Att H : Scale Plan of extension 1: 100 dated June 2008.

a o o 8

The Original lease confirms the property as a pre 1963 construction and as a consequence the first
recorded depiction of the site complete with buildings thereon is the OS5I map (Att B) dating from
the 1973 survey revised in 2001.The main residence and Garden shed are clearly depicted on the
map. The site dimensions accord with those depicted as imperial measurements in the original
lease site map when converted.

The 2002 site map (Att D) submitted as part of the previous retention permission granted in 2002
also accords with the dimensions recorded on the OSI map and likewise records the existence of
the Garden Shed location and dimensions.

The extension dimensions are mutually confirmed by Att D of 2002 and Att H of 2008 and measure
the extension area as 4.3m wide by 3 m deep. This equates to a floor area of 13 m squared .approx.

The Garden Shed Floor Plan{Att E} and OSI map Blow up (Att C} record shed footprint gross
dimensions of 6.9m by 3 m giving a total of 20.7m squared approx.

The Garden Shed elevation (Att F ) depicts a Ridge height of 3.4m.
The Garden Shed Section (Att G) measures the masonry sill height as 2.4m.

With respect to the Class 1 structures extending the house proper, the floor area of the front
previously approved extension is less than 14m squared while the rear extension is 13m squared
giving a total of 27m squared.

With respect to the Class 3 structure the total area is 20.7m squared.

The Gross dimensions of the rear garden and Shed and rear extension feature in Att C.



The remaining area of private space to the rear of the property remains at 76m squared approx.
The remaining area of private space to the side of the property is 34m squared approx.
All measurements have been taken on site and inspection and verification are welcomed.

As these developments appear to be within the exempted development limits for Class 1{ 40 m
squared) and Class 3 developments {25 m squared and 4 m ridge height) and as the remaining
private spaces exclusively for the use of the occupants to the rear and side of the property remains
at 110m squared approx,We would be grateful if a section 5 declaration regarding exempted
development could issue at your earliest convenience.

We confirm that the shed is not used for human habitation or for the housing of any livestock or
animals.

We await your reply

Mise le Meas

s

Terence apd*fégg Canton
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AttE

Garden Shed Floor Plan
All Measured in Metres




Att F

Garden Shed Elevation
all measurements in metres
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Comhairle Cathrach Chorcai
Cork City Council

Halla na Cathrach, Corcaigh - City Hall, Cork - T12 T997

Terence and Jean Canton,
Norville,

42 Sidney Park,
Wellington Road,

Cork

31% July, 2019

RE: Section S5 Declaration — 42 Sidney Park,
Wellington Road; Cork

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to your request for a section 5 Declaration at the above named property, I
wish to advise as follows:

it is recommended that Further Information be sought in accordance with Section 5(2)(b) of
the Planning and Development Act 2000. The information to be sought is as follows:

1. A site plan to scale with principle dimensions, including distance to boundary and the
width and length of the rear garden, showing the location of the extension and shed that
are the subject of this Section 5 Referral.

2. Revised plans showing the extension element to include principle dimensions.

. Floor plan, elevation and section of the shed.

4, Confirmation that the shed is not used for human habitation.

Lo

Yours Faithfully,

LA D

Eileen Kielyl j
Clerical Officer

Development Management Section

Community, Culture and Placemaking Directorate

Cork City Council

We are Corkk.




PLANNER’S REPORT Cork City Counci

Development Management

REf.R523 /19 gt:::;cr:;:ningand Ecanomic
Application type Section 5 Declaration
Description Whether the construction of a rear extension ot the below address is

development and if so is it exempted development, and
Whether the construction of a shed to the rear of the below address is
development and if so if it is exempted development.

Location 42 Sidney Park, Wellington Road, Cork
Applicant Terrance & Jean Canton

Date 23/07/2019

Recommendation Further Information be Requested

In this report ‘the Act’ means_the Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended) and ‘the Regulations’
means the Planning and Development Regulations 2001 {as amended), unless otherwise indicated.

1. Requirements for a Section 5 Declaration
Section 5(1) of the Planning and Development Act 2000 as amended states,

5.—{1) If any question arises as to whot, in any particular case, is or is not development or is or is not
exempted development within the meaning of this Act, any person may, on payment of the prescribed fee,
request in writing from the relevant planning authority a declaration on that question, and that person
shall provide to the planning authority any information necessary to enable the authority to make its
decision on the matter.

The requirements for making a section 5 declaration are set out in the Act.

2. The Question before the Planning Authority
In framing the question to the planning authority, the applicant states in Q2 of the application form:

Is the construction of the rear extension at the above address development and if so is it exempted
development in association with is the shed constructed to the rear of the above address development and
if sois it exempted development?

3. Site Description

The property in guestion is a two storey detached dwelling with a conservatory on the south face, the
front of the dwelling. The extension and shed, which are the subject of this Section 5 Application, are
extant and located to the north of the dwelling (rear).

4. Planning History
There is one recent planning permission associated with the site summarised as follows:

_AppRef | ... iption . {0 .  Condition(s) . . .
02/26138 | Retention of Conservatory One condition — development to be retained in
accerdance with submitted plans.

Page 1 of 5



5. Legislative Provisions
5.1 TheAct
Section 2(1),

Section 5 Declaration - Planner’'s Report continued

“works” includes any act or operation of construction, excavation, demolition, extension, afteration,
repair or renewal and, in relation to a protected structure or proposed protected structure, includes
any act or operation involving the application or removal of plaster, paint, wallpaper, tiles or other
material to or from the surfaces of the interior or.exterior of a structure.

Section 3{1),

In this Act, “development” means, except where the context otherwise requires, the carrying out of
any works on, in, over or under land or ‘the making of any material change in the use of any structures

or other land’

Section 4{1}(h),

The following shall be exempted developments for the purposes of this Act-development consisting of
the carrying out of works for the maintenance, improvement or other alteration of any structure,
being works which affect only the interior of the structure or which do not materially affect the
external appearance of the structure so as to render the appearance inconsistent with the character of

the structure or of neighbouring structures;

Section 4(2),

Section 4({2) provides that the Minister may, by regulations, provide for any class of development to be
exempted development. The principal regulations made under this provision are the Planning and

Development Regulations 2001-2013.

Section 5(1),
{See section 1 of this report)

Section 177U (9) (screening for appropriate assessment)
In deciding upon a declaration or o referral under section 5 of this Act a planning authority or the
Board, as the case may be, shall where appropriate, conduct a screening for appropriate assessment

in accordance with the provisions of this section.

5.2 The Regulations
Article 6 (1)

Subject to article 9, development of a class specified in column 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 2 shall be exempted
development for the purposes of the Act, provided that such development complies with the conditions and limitations
specified in column 2 of the said Part 1 opposite the mention of that class in the said column 1.

SCHEDULE 2, ARTICLE 6, PART 1, Exempted Development — General

Column1
Description of Development

Column 2
Conditions and Limitations

Development within the curtiloge of a house

CLASS 1

The extension of a house, by the construction or erection of an
extension {including a conservatory) to the rear of the house or
by the conversion for use as part of the house of any garage,
store, shed or other similar structure attached to the rear or to
the side of the house.

1. {a) Where the house has not been extended previously, the
floor area of any such extension shall not exceed 40
sguare metres,

{b} Subject to paragraph {(a), where the house is terraced or
semi-detached, the floor area of any extension above
ground level shall not exceed 12 square metres.

(c) Subject to paragraph {a), where the house is detached, the
floor area of any extension above ground level shali not
excead 20 square metres.

2. (a) Where the house has been extended previously, the floor
area of any such extension, taken together with the floor
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Section & Declaration — Planner's Report continuad

area of any previous extenslon or extensions constructed
-or erected after 1 October 1964, including thase for
which planning permission has been obtained, shall not
exceed 40 square metres.

(b} Subject to paragraph (a), where the house is terraced or
semi-detached and has been extended previously, the
floor area of any exiension above ground level taken
together with the fioor area of any previous extension
or extensions above ground level constructed. of erected
after 1 October 1964, including those for which planning
permission has been obtained, shall not exceed 12 square
metres.

{c) Subject to paragraph (a), where thé house is detached and
has been extended previously, the floor area of any
extension above ground level, taken together with the
floor area of any previous extension or extensions above
ground level constructed or erected after 1 October 1964,
Including those for which planning permission has been
abtained, shall not exceed 20 square metres.

3. Any above ground floor extension shall be a distance of not
less than 2 metres from any party boundary.

4. {a) Where the rear wall of the house does not include a
gable, the height of the walls of any such extension shall
not exceed the height of the rear wall of the house.

{b) Where the rear wall of the house includes a gable, the
height of the walls of any such extension shall not exceed
the height of the side walls of the house.

(c} The height of the highest part of the roof of any such
extension shall not excead, in the case of a flat roofed
extensior, the height of the eaves or parapet, as may be
appropriate, or, in any other case, shall not exceed the
height of the highest part of the roof of the dwelling.

5. The construction or erection of any such extensioh to the
rear of the house shall not reduce the area of private
open space, reserved exclusively for the use of the
occupants of the house, to the rear of the house to less
than 25 square metres.

6. {a) Any window proposed at ground level in any such
extension shall not be less than 1 metre from the
boundary it faces.

(b} Any window proposed above ground level in any such
extension shall not be less than 11 metres from the
boundary it faces.

fc) Where the house is detached and the floor area of the
extension above ground level exceeds 12 square metres,
any window proposed at above ground level shall not be
less than 11 metres from the boundary it faces.

7. The roof of any extension shall not be used as a balcony or
roof garden.

CLASS 3

The construction, erection or placing

within the curtilage of a house of any tent, awning, shade or
other object, greenhouse, garage, store, shed or other similar
structure.

1. No such structure shall be constructed, erected or placed
forward of the front wall of a house.

2. The total area of such structures constructed, erected or
placed within the curtilage of a house shall not, taken
together with any other such structures previously
constructed, erected or placed within the said curtilage,
exceed 25 square metres,

3. The construction, erection or placing within the curtilage of
a house of any such structure shall not reduce the
amount of private open space reserved exclusively for the
use of the occupants of the house to the rear or to the
side of the house to less than 25 square metres.

4. The external finishes of any garage or other structure
constructed, erected or piaced to the side of a house, and
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Section 5 Declaration — Planner’s Report cominued

the roof covering where any such structure has a tiled or
slated roof, shail conform with those of the house.

5. The height of any such structure shall not exceed, in the [
of a building with a tiled. or slated pitched roof, 4 metres
or, in any other case, 3 metres.

6. The structure shall not be used for human habitation or for
the keeping of pigs, poultry, pigeons, ponies or horses, or
for any other purpase other than a purpose incidental to
the enjoyment of the house as stuch.

Article 9 (1)
Development to which article 6 relates shalf not be exempted development for the purposes of the Act
(a) (i) if the carrying out of such development would... contravene a condition attoched to a
permission under the Act or be inconsistent with any use specified in a permission under the Act,
{a) {viii) consist of or comprise the extension, alteration, repair or renewal of an unauthorised
structure or a structure the usé of which is an unauthorised use,

6. ASSESSMENT
5.1 Development
The first issue for consideration is whether or not the matter at hand is ‘development’.

‘Development’ as defined in the Act (3){1) comprises two possible chief components: ‘the carrying out of
any works on, in, over or under land’, or ‘the making of any material change in the use of any structures or
other land’. In order to ascertain whether or not the subject use is considered to be development as so
defined, consideration must first be given to whether any works on, in, over or under land have or will be
carried out, and secondly to whether any material change in the use of any structures or other land have
or will take place.

Works’ is defined in section 2(1) of the Act as ‘the carrying out of any works on, in, over, or under land’
including ‘any act or operation of construction, excavation, demolition, extension, alteration, repair or
renewal, and in relation to a protected structure or proposed protected structure, includes any act or
operation involving the application or removal of plaster, paint wallpaper, tifes or other material to or
from the surfaces of the interior or exterior of a structure. “.

| consider that the construction of both the extension and the shed constitute the carrying out of works
and as such constitute development.

5.2 Exempted development

The next issue for consideration is whether or not the matter at hand is exempted development. Class 1
developments, as set out in Schedule 2 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2001 (as.amended),
include extensions to dwellings. Class 3 as set out in the same schedule includes sheds. The query here is
whether the subject development meets the conditions and limitations as set out in Column 2.

The applicant has provided a plan with ground plan, elevations and section showing the extension. The
plans are not dimensioned and no site plan has been provided. While the shed structure does appear to
be shown in a site plan provided that formed part of the 2002 application (02/26138) no dimensions are
shown. There are no plans showing details of the shed.

It is not possible therefore to assess whether nor not the extension and/or shed comply with the
conditions and limitations set out regarding Class 1 and Class 3 developments.
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Section 5 Declaration - Plannat’s Report continuead

7. ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT

7.1 Screening for Environmental Impact Assessment

Having regard to the contents of Article 103 (as amended by Article 14 of the Planning and Development
(Amendment) {No 3} Regulations 2011} and Schedule 7 of the Planning and Development Regulations
2001 (as amended) it is considered that the proposed development by reason of its nature, scale and
location would not be likely to have significant effects on the environment. Accordingly it is considered
that an environmental impact statement is not required to be submitted.

7.2 Screening for Appropriate Assessment

Section 177U (9} of the Act requires planning authorities to screen applications for a section 5 declaration
for appropriate assessment. The provisions of the Habitats Directive, the Appropriate Assessment
Guidelines for Planning Authorities 2009 (revised 2010) and the Act are noted. The relevant European
sites are the Cork Harbour SPA {site code 004030} and the Great Island Channel cSAC (site code 001058).
Having regard to the location of the proposed development site relative to these European sites and
related watercourses and to the nature and scale of the proposed development it is considered that the
proposed development would not affect the integrity of the European sites referred to above. Accordingly
itis considered that appropriate assessment is not required.

8. RECOMMENDATION
In view of the above it is recommended that Further Information be sought in accordance with Section
5(2)(b) of the Planning and Development Act 2000. The information to be sought is as follows:

1. Asite plan to scale with principle dimensions, including distance to boundary and the width and length
of the rear garden, showing the location of the extension and shed that are the subject of this Section
5 Referral.

2. Revised plans showing the extension element to include principle dimensions.

Floor plan, elevation and section of the shed.

4. Confirmation that the shed is not used for human habitation.

w

Martina Foley
Executive Planner
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Comhairie Cathirach Choreai
COMHAIRLE CATHRACH CHORCAI - Cork City Councll
CORK CITY COUNCIL
08 JUL 2019
Strategit Planning & Economit Develaprment Directorate, R-Phost/E-Mail planning@corkcity.ie
Cork City Council, City Hall, Anglesea Street, Cork. Stipfeetn Linprinm® Fconomic
udreyRinrRRRigsorate

-+ | ‘underSection 5 of the Planning 8 Development Acts 2000 (as amiended) - -

1. POSTAL ADDRESS OF LAND OR STRUCTURE FOR WHICH DECLARATION IS SOUGHT

,Q,Z S/z)w7 paK, Ué‘éé,wfrmu Road (ol Eity,
723 FEUVE

2. QUESTION/ DECLARATION DETAILS

PLEASE STATE THE SPECIFIC QUESTION FOR WHICH A DECLARATION IS SOUGHT:
Sample Question: Is the construction of a shed at No 1 Wall St, Cork development and if so, is it
exempted development?

Note: only works listed and described under this section will be assessed under the section 5 declaration.
—T . - =
LS The  Corulraectond TE  Treg MREAR  FXTOOS0A0 L7
Tide 40olE AR ESS  DELELoprakaiT a8d ) Lo 20
LT Fwk DI E A Do El ap /EnT t s ASLoCHATTIONY £t/ TH
< THE Seepn Cors ST RUlFED 7o JTetw REdid.  EF s
——— - + . . . -
- B & AddAe ST e vedep A d G IE Se 1047
bréepiie O vELe rgr i _

ADDITIONAL DETAILS REGARDING QUESTION/ WORKS/ DEVELOPMENT:
{Use additional sheets if required).
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3. APPLICATION DETAILS

Answer the following if applicable. Note: Floor areas are measured from the inside of the external walls and

should be indicated in square meters {sq. M}

/2"??/“11‘ + /7-32."4-1 € &9 :?Luc:'

EhTears, pr i

Yes
if yes, please provide floor areas. {sq m}

M w~Nol]
] R Gt

R2FEnsTTO0S LRA N pme FAT

Praposed/fexisting u

se {please circle)

: 4-:

A
/

/

4. APPLICANT/ CONTACT DETAILS

e . "
LEAEnll & ]{?QM C.‘Pm#\f

Ao 2.

Aoavilla,

AL Srasde /9-4%#"\_
[\J’E,Llﬁv’; P L A 4_—43 T loal Oy :"”7

E-mail address:

‘.Ye's‘l E’i/ o "Nol ] ‘_

5. LEGAL INTEREST

A. Owner

l/ B. Other
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PLANNING RETENTION
AT
No. 42 SIDNEY PARK
WELLINGTON ROAD
CORK

CLIENT:  PATRICK MURPLY
DATE MAY 2002
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- Com(f: Cachrach Chorcai Cork City Councll

e 1

Fon/Tel:
Lionra/Web:

021-4966222
www.corkcity.ie

R-Phost/E-mail: planning@corkcity.ie

Ref

Planning & Development Directorate
Navigation House,

Albert Quay,

Cork.

TO:

RE/

Patrick Murphy

C/C Wiseman Designs
1 Lincoin Place
Grattan Hill

Cork

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGT 2000

NOTIFICATION OF FINAL GRANT

Planning Register Number:

Valid Application Receipt Date:

02/26138
24/05/2002

In pursuance of the powers conferred upon them by the above mentioned Acts, Cork
City Council have by Order dated 17/07/2002 GRANTED RETENTION to the above
named, for the development of land, namely:-
Conservatory to the south elevation AT 'Norville' 42 Sidney Park Wellington Road subject to
the 1 conditions set out in the schedule attached to said order.

Signed on behaif of Cork City Council

W G’Or&»fbﬂovk

Administrative Officer, Planning & Development

Date:

28/08/2002
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